

FOURTH GUJARAT LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

REPORT

OF

SELECT COMMITTEE

ON BILL NO. 19 OF 1972

THE GUJARAT RURAL HOUSING BOARD BILL

Printed and published under the authority of the Guiarat Legislative Assembly

GUJARAT LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT GANDHINAGAR JULY, 1972.



FOURTH GUJARAT LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

REPORT

OF

SELECT COMMITTEE

ON BILL NO. 19 OF 1972

THE GUJARAT RURAL HOUSING BOARD BILL

Printed and published under the authority of the Gujarat Legislative Assembly

GUJARAT LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT GANDHINAGAR JULY, 1972.

CONTENTS

				PAGE	
1.	Composition of the Select Committee	• •	••	i	
2.	Report of the Select Committee	••	••	1	
3.	Bill as reported by the Select Committee	676	••	13	
AP.	PENDIX A				
	Motion in Gujarat Legislative Assembly for Bill to Select Committee	reference	of the	39	